
THE UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO COLLEGE OF MEDICINE & LIFE SCIENCES 
REQUIRED CLERKSHIP CONTACTS 

 

ASSOCIATE DEAN   FAMILY MEDICINE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Stephanie Mann, M.D. 
419-383-4013 

stephanie.mann@utoledo.edu 
Mulford Library, 3rd Floor 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lindsey Brillhart 
419-383-5557 

Lindsey.brillhart@utoledo.edu 
Dowling Hall, Rm. 2200 

   
MEDICINE NEUROLOGY OB/GYN 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dawn Jagodzinski 
419-383-5022 

Dawn.jagodzinski@utoledo.edu 
UTMC Hospital (basement) 0245A 

 

 
 

Brandi Hendrickson 
419-291-6590 

Brandi.Hendrickson@utoledo.edu 
Neurosciences Center, Suite 201 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tammy Brittian 
419-291-3122 

Tammy.brittian@utoledo.edu 
Toledo Hospital, Jobst Tower 

   
PEDIATRICS PSYCHIATRY SURGERY 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Joseph Osinski 
419-291-0377 

joseph.osinski@utoledo.edu 
TTH,Jobst Tower, Floor E 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Jenelle Thurn 
419-383-5694 

Jenelle.thurn@utoledo.edu 
Ruppert, Suite L, Rm. 0115A 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Claudia Davis 
419-383-3580 

Claudia.davis@utoledo.edu 
Dowling Hall, Rm. 2153D 
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ADDITIONAL ELECTIVE CLERKSHIP COORDINATORS 
 

Anesthesiology Dentistry Dermatology Emergency Medicine (Required) 

Patti Ellis-Finch 
Patti.ellis@utoledo.edu  

419-383-3507 

Katelynn Greer 
Katelynn.greer@utoledo.edu 

419-383-3504 

Dawn Jagodzinski 
Dawn.jagodzinski@utoledo.edu  

419-383-5022 

Amy Blevins 
Amy.Blevins@utoledo.edu 

419-383-6318 

    

Library Ophthalmology Orthopedic Surgery Pathology 

Margaret Hoogland 
Margaret.hoogland@utoledo.edu  

419-383-4214 

Claudia Davis 
Claudia.davis@utoledo.edu 

419-383-3580 

Kelly Kovacs 
Kelly.kovacs@utoledo.edu  

419-383-6236 

Cindy Reinsel 
cynthia.reinsel@utoledo.edu 

419-383-3477 

    

Physical Medicine & Rehab Radiation Oncology Radiology Urology 
Renal Transplantation 

Wendy Gobbell 
Wendy.gobbell@utoledo.edu  

419-383-5090 

Shelby Clauson 
Shelby.Clauson@UToledo.Edu 

419-383-5433 

Mary Carroll 
Mary.carroll@utoledo.edu 

419-383-3403 

Kaitlynn Grey 
kaitlynn.grey@utoledo.edu 

419-383-3584 

    

Cardiothoracic Surgery 
Colorectal Surgery 

Hepatobiliary Surgery 
Neurosurgery 

Ophthalmology 
Otolaryngology 
Plastic Surgery 

Surgical Critical Care 
Surgical Oncology 

Trauma Surgery 
Vascular Surgery 

 
Cardiology 

Endocrinology 
Gastroenterology 
General Medicine 
Geriatric Medicine 

Heart Station 
Hematology/Oncology 

Hospice & Palliative Care 
Hospitalist 

Infectious Disease 
MICU 

Nephrology 
Pulmonary  

Rheumatology 
Sleep Medicine 

Vascular Medicine 
 

UT COM  
AHEC Office 

BAHEC 

Rachel Froelich 
bahec@chwchospital.org  

419-630-2106 

LAHEC 

Roni Kaufman 
limaahec@outlook.com 

419-226-9450 

MAHEC & SAHEC 

Claudia Davis 
Claudia.davis@utoledo.edu 

419-383-3580 

Dawn Jagodzinski 
Dawn.jagodzinski@utoledo.edu   

419-383-5022 

Kathy Oberhauser 
Kathryn.oberhauser@utoledo.edu   

419-383-4272 

Sophie Aldrich 
SAHEC@CHSOhio.com 

419-359-5877 
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